in whole or in part when SIS determines such action to be in the best interest of the SIS. 

3.1 F Bonding subcontractors. When applicable, subcontractors shall be required to provide a 
performance and payment bond on a public works building project if the subcontractor’s contract for 
work to be performed on a project is one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) or more. 
(Reference 13-1-148.1 NMSA 1978) 

3.1 G Standard Contract. SIS reserves the right to incorporate standard contract provisions into any 
contract negotiations as a result of a proposal submitted in response to this RFB. This procurement and